


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12563/2023

Rajendra Singh Alias Rajesh S/o Sh. Charan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11429/2023

Giriraj Prasad, Son Of Late Shri Heera Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Pandey Mr. Saransh Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

27/09/2023

Four weeks' time is allowed to counsel for the petitioners to file complete notices.

List on 03.11.2023.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J