


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11429/2023

Giriraj Prasad, Son Of Late Shri Heera Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Umesh Choudhary
Mr. Praveshika Singh for
Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

24/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application filed by the respondent.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

Anmol /281